

22.05.2023

Present : None for plaintiff.
 None for defendant.

Since matter was listed for PE. PW is not present.

Neither the plaintiff nor the counsel for plaintiff is present despite calls.

However, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for PE on 07.10.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/22.05.2023