

20.10.2023

Present : Ms. Leena Sharma proxy counsel for Sh. Pradeep Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
Defendant is ex-parte vide order dated 12.04.2023.

Since matter was listed for PE.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff has moved evidence affidavit of PW. Perusal of same shows that it has certain mistakes which is required to be rectified. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks time for filing fresh and correct evidence affidavit of PW. Heard. Time is granted.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for PE on 05.03.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/20.10.2023