

18.04.2024

Present : Sh. Pradeep Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant is ex-parte.

Since matter was listed for ex-parte remaining PE.

PW Ms. Beena Kumari is present, examined and discharged. Diet money paid. No other PW is present.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time for leading remaining PE. Heard. Time is granted.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for remaining PE on 25.05.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/18.04.2024