

27.05.2024

File taken up today as 25.05.2024 was declared holiday on account of Lok Sabha Elections 2024.

Present : Plaintiff in person.
None for defendant.

Since matter was listed for remaining PE. No PW is present.

Process issued to remaining witnesses not received back.

Plaintiff is directed to file fresh PF for summoning remaining PWs for next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for remaining PE on 07.10.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/27.05.2024