

CS No. 877/18
Raj Kr. vs. Sheetal Sharma

07.10.2024

Present : Sh. Chetan Anand Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Pradeep Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant (**Ex-parte vide order dt. 12.04.2023**).

Today, matter is listed for PE. No PW is present.

Notice issued to summoned witness received back with the report 'kindly provide Goshwara no. of the case'.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to provide the Goshwara No. of the case and file fresh PF for summoning the remaining PWs for NDOH.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for PE on 24.12.2024.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/07.10.2024