

CS No. 877/18
Raj Kr. vs. Sheetal

25.03.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Leena Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
None for defendant. **(Ex-parte vide order dated
12.04.2022).**

Today, matter is listed for DE.

No DW is present.

None has appeared for defendant despite calls.

**In view thereof, the right to lead DE by defendant is
hereby closed.**

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for final arguments on 03.06.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/25.03.2026